MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1893.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:
BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.
1893.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1893.

Снар. 192

Chapter 192.

Resolve in favor of the Mattawamkeag Bridge.

Resolved, That the sum of five hundred dollars be and hereby is appropriated to be expended in repairing the bridge of, in favor across the Mattawamkeag stream at Mattawamkeag, said sum to be expended under the direction of an agent to be appointed by the governor.

Approved March 22, 1893.

Chapter 193.

Resolve in favor of the Bath Military and Naval Orphan Asylum.

Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated for the Bath Military Bath Military and Naval Orphan Asylum the sum of eight thousand dollars for the year eighteen hundred and ninetythree, and eight thousand dollars for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-four; also the sum of one thousand dollars for repairs for the years eighteen hundred and ninety-three and eighteen hundred and ninety-four.

ph an Asylum, in favor of.

Approved March 22, 1893.

Chapter 194.

Resolve in favor of Industrial Exhibits.

Resolved, That the sum of one thousand dollars be and Industrial exhereby is appropriated to the Maine State Agricultural L Society in addition to the sum heretofore appropriated for the purpose of encouraging the exhibition of the industrial products of Maine, as well as increasing the premiums in stock and agricultural classes, and also to provide further for pomological exhibits, apples, pears, plums, grapes and canned goods; and said society may draw said appropriation from the state treasury upon its voucher that such amount has been paid out each year for said purposes.

Approved March 22, 1893.